(English translation is for reference only. In the case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall prevail.)

Save as disclosed above and so far as the Directors are aware, as at 31 December 2022, no other person (other than the Directors,
Supervisors or chief executive of the Company) had an interest or short position in the Company’s shares, underlying shares or
debentures (as the case may be) which would need to be notified to the Company and the Hong Kong Stock Exchange under the
provisions of Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO and as recorded in the register required to be kept under Section 336 of the
SFO, or was otherwise a substantial shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) of the Company.

Based on the register of members and other published information, the Directors consider that the Company has complied with the
Listing Rules in relation to the requirement of minimum public float.

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

Table on changes in the number of shares

Unit: Share

Before the changes Changes (+ or -) After the changes

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

Issuance of
new shares

Bonus
shares

Conversion
of capital

reserve into
share capital Others Subtotal

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium 98,490,600 0.37 0 0 0 -800,000 -800,000 97,690,600 0.37
1. Shares held by the state 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. Shares held by state-owned legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Shares held by other domestic shareholders 98,490,600 0.37 0 0 0 -800,000 -800,000 97,690,600 0.37
Including:  Shares held by domestic non-state

 owned legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shares held by domestic natural persons 98,490,600 0.37 0 0 0 -800,000 -800,000 97,690,600 0.37

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Including: Shares held by overseas legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by overseas natural persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
II. Shares not subject to trading moratorium 26,231,621,640 99.63 0 0 0 0 0 26,231,621,640 99.63

1. Renminbi-denominated ordinary shares 20,494,681,640 77.84 0 0 0 0 0 20,494,681,640 77.84
2. Domestic-listed foreign invested shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Overseas-listed foreign invested shares 5,736,940,000 21.79 0 0 0 0 0 5,736,940,000 21.79
4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of shares 26,330,112,240 100 0 0 0 -800,000 -800,000 26,329,312,240 100

Information on changes in the number of shares

Due to resignation, 7 participants of the restricted A Share incentive scheme for 2020 of the Company no longer satisfied
the stipulations relating to the participants in the conditions of grant. The Company thereby repurchased and cancelled
800,000 restricted A Shares granted but not yet unlocked held by the abovementioned 7 participants. The cancellation of the
abovementioned restricted A Shares was completed on 17 January 2022 at the China Securities Depository and Clearing Company
Limited Shanghai Branch.

ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2022 123